The investigator adopted a descriptive 

survey method for this study. 

POPULATION AND SAMPLE 

Women B.Ed. Student teachers who were 

studying in the Coimbatore District were 

considered as Population of this study. The 

investigator useda simple random 

sampling technique. Three hundred and 

three (303)Women B.Ed. Student teachers 

were selected as the sample. 

TOOL USED 

In order to measure the modernity of 

women B.Ed. Student teachers, the 

investigator used the “Modernity Scale”, 

which was constructed and standardised by 

Kiruba and Rajendran (2007).